For Immediate Release



Suite 108 – 8085 S. Chester Street Centennial, CO 80112

VIRTUALARMOR APPOINTS REGIONAL SALES DIRECTOR IN CALIFORNIA'S BAY AREA

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

Vancouver, B.C. – (February 24, 2016) In a move that focuses on a key market for its managed cybersecurity services, VirtualArmor International Inc. ("VirtualArmor") (CSE:VAI) has appointed respected veteran Mary O'Hanneson ("Ms. O'Hanneson") as its regional sales director for the Bay Area, CA.

Ms. O'Hanneson is an experienced sales professional who joins VirtualArmor after working with Juniper Networks Inc. ("**Juniper**") with its strategic verticals team in the Bay Area for 4 years. She consistently met and exceeded sales quotas for product and service. For her last 2 years with Juniper, she worked in partnership with VirtualArmor, and became familiar with the company's solutions and added value.

Prior to joining Juniper, Ms. O'Hanneson spent 15+ years in the semiconductor industry in sales and marketing supporting major accounts at Intel, Cortina and Arrow.

"Based on Ms. O'Hanneson's history in previous roles, we are confident that Ms. O'Hanneson's addition to our team will greatly strengthen VirtualArmor for years to come", commented Todd Kannegieter, VirtualArmor's President and CEO.

"Ms. O'Hanneson's experience lines up very well with our objectives for growth", said Matthew Brennan, VP of Sales for Virtual Armor.

The region's concentration of businesses on the cutting edge of technology makes it an important IT market. "In the Bay area, customers are knowledgeable about the value of managed and professional services", he said. "To get a seasoned, experienced rep with her knowledge and contacts in this market is hard to pass up".

About VirtualArmor

VirtualArmor is an information technology company that delivers solutions to help enterprises build, monitor, maintain and secure their networks from cloud to core.

As a managed security services provider, VirtualArmor's services run 24 hours per day, 7 days per week, 365 days per year through its primary security operations center ("SOC") located in Middlesbrough, U.K. and a secondary SOC located in Salt Lake City, Utah. Each member of VirtualArmor's team supports the three main facets of its business: managed services,

professional services, and hardware sales, by handling the design, configuration and installation of advanced network and cloud architecture solutions.

VirtualArmor uses best-in-breed partnerships to provide solutions for customers that are affordable, highly reliable, scalable, and backed by thorough knowledge of the related technologies, products, and platforms. VirtualArmor has secured partnerships with established technology businesses specializing in network appliances, software, and systems and provides its services to the mid- to large- enterprise and service provider markets. VirtualArmor customers include a 13-location data center provider, a Fortune 100 oil and gas company, multiple service providers with presences throughout the United States, and household name enterprise organizations located primarily in the western United States.

Further information about the Company is available under its profile on the SEDAR website, <u>www.sedar.com</u>, on the CSE website, <u>www.thecse.com</u>, and on its website, <u>http://www.virtualarmor.com/</u>.

Media Contact

Paul Sullivan BreakThrough Communications Mobile: 604-603-7358 Office: 604-685-4742 p.sullivan@breakthroughpr.com

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of VirtualArmor. Although VirtualArmor believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information as VirtualArmor cannot provide any assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and VirtualArmor disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.